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  Introduction




   




   




  I hope this little book will help student and teachers review English grammar rapidly, efficiently, an enjoyably.




  Sentences




   




  Sentences can do four things.




  Sentences can make a statement.




  Sentences can ask questions.




  Sentences can express commands.




  Sentences can express strong feelings.




  Humpty Dumpty sat on a wall.




  Where do you live?




  Be quiet.




  What a shame!




   




  
Subject and Predicate




   




  The subject is the person or thing that we are talking about.




  The predicate tells something about the subject.




  The boy stood on the burning deck.




  He has a good memory.




  Moslems fast during the month of Ramadan.




  The earth revolves around the sun.




  The early bird catches the worm.




  Muscat is the capital of Oman.




  A hermit lives on the top of the mountain.




  The sun rises in the east.




  Show me how to do it.




  Put the milk in the refrigerator.




  The subject of a command is an unsaid "you."




   




  
Nouns




   




  A noun is a word used as the name of a person, place, or thing.




  Mohammed is Fatima's brother.




  Proper nouns begin with a capital letter.




  Common nouns do not begin with a capital letter.




  Precious is the name of my cat.




  Nouns can be masculine like man.




  Nouns can be feminine like girl.




  Nouns can be neuter like tree.




  A young man who is not married is a bachelor.




  An old woman who is not married is a spinster.




  Boy, brother, and father are masculine nouns.




  Girl, sister, and mother are feminine nouns.




  Camel, wadi, and souk are neuter nouns.




  Nouns can be singular or plural.




  A bird in your hand is worth two birds in the bush.




  His father has three trucks.




  There are a lot of airplanes at the airport.




  There are five boys in the English class.




  Miriam has three science classes.




  Said has a dish of ice cream.




  There are four dishes of dates on the table.




  I use the free WordWeb software on my computer to check the spelling of plural nouns.




  Ahmed is a thief.




  Four of his cousins are also thieves.




  Faisal has a wife.




  His grandfather has four wives.




  The plurals of mouse and louse are mice and lice.




  Omar has two sons-in-law and four daughters-in-law.




  Abstract nouns like love and hope are uncountable.




  Substances like iron, gold and copper are not countable.




   




  
Active or Passive Voice




   




  When I do something, I am active.




  When someone else does something to me, I am passive.




  I wrote a letter.




  The letter was written by Paul.




  My mother is cooking dinner.




  Dinner is being cooked by my mother.




  She is driving to Al Bureimi.




  She is being driven to Ibri by her brother.




  Who did this?




  By whom was this done?




  They ate all of the pudding.




  The pudding was eaten by the children.




  The sultan gave a prize to the students.




  The students were given cookies by the teacher.




   




  
Subject + Verb Pattern




   




  Birds fly.




  Fire burns.




  The moon is shining.




  The moon reflects light from the sun.




  The baby is crying.




  Aisha was singing.




  The school bell has rung.




  The sun rose.




   




  
Subject  +  Verb  +  Direct Object Pattern




   




  I know your address.




  The boy has lost his pen.




  Reem opened the door.




  Who broke the jug?




  Ali bought a goat.




  You must wash yourself.




  We should help the poor.




   




  
Subject + Verb + Indirect Object + Direct Object Pattern




   




  I lent her my pen.




  The teacher gave us homework.




  We have paid him the money.




  The old man told us the whole story.




  You must tell the police the truth.




  I have bought my sister a watch.




  He didn't leave us any coffee.




  Show me your hands.




   




  
Subject + Verb + Direct Object + Preposition + Prepositional Object Pattern




   




  I lent my pen to a friend of mine.




  The teacher gave homework to all of us.




  We have paid the money to the proprietor.




  He told the news to everybody in the village.




   




  
Possessive Case




   




  Possession is the act of having and controlling property.




  We add an apostrophe s to most single nouns to show possession.




  Most plural nouns already end in s. To create their possessive, simply add an apostrophe after the s.




  The boy's book means the book of that boy.




  The girl's abaya means the abaya of that girl.




  The apostrophe is added to the end of some singular nouns in order to avoid a hissing sound.




  Hissing is the sound that a snake makes.




  For goodness' sake means for the sake of goodness.




  The boys' toilet means the toilet of the boys.




  The girls' school means the school of the girls.




  The men's clothing store is in the souk.




  Where did you put the children's books?




  We are happy about the Sultan of Oman's visit to our school.




  William and Mary's new house is beautiful.




  The house belonging to William and Mary is very old.




  William's and Mary's cars are behind the mosque.




  Izki is a day's march from Nizwa.




  She has gone to the baker's shop.




  She has gone to the baker's.




  We are having dinner at my uncle's.




  With nouns whose plurals are irregular; however, you will need to add an apostrophe followed by an s to create the possessive form.




  She plans to open a women's clothing boutique.




  With words that do not change their form when pluralized, you will have to add an -s or -es.)




  Do you want one fish or two fish?




  The plural of fish is usually fish.




  In biology, fishes is used to refer to multiple species of fish.




   




  Fishes, with an apostrophe, also serves as a plural possessive of fish.




   




  The fish's tank is dirty. [One fish or one kind of fish.]




  The fishes' tank is dirty. [ Many kinds of fish]




  These fish emit distress signals.




  Those most in jeopardy were the smaller fishes with specialised eating habits.




  Chewing aided chemical digestion and improved the fishes‘ ability to extract nutrients from their prey.




  Adjectives




   




  Adjectives are words that modify nouns.




  He is a lazy boy




  That boy is diligent.




  She is not a fat girl.




  She is not ugly.




  Haiti sustained heavy damage.




  I have called several times.




  Several students were present at the meeting.




  He is a man of few words.




  She drinks coffee every day.




  Ahmed won the second prize.




  A small leak may sink a great ship.




  My uncle lives in the next house.




  It is an ill wind that blows nobody any good.




  Did you see the accident with your own eyes?




  Mind your own business.




  This and that are the only adjectives that have plural forms.




  "These" is the plural of this.




  "Those" is the plural of that.




  My father has a boyish grin.




  What an idea!




  What a piece of work is man!




   




  
Positive - Comparative - Superlative




   




  Commonly, adjectives that contain only one syllable or end in 'y' use 'er' to form comparatives and 'est' to form superlatives.




   




  For adjectives ending in y, change the 'y' to 'i' before adding the 'er' or 'est'.




   




  old – older – oldest




  young – younger – youngest




  pretty – prettier – prettiest




  long – longer – longest




  short – shorter – shortest




  bright – brighter – brightest




  close – closer – closest




  happy – happier - happiest




   




  Adjectives with two or more syllables do not change but instead add more,most,less, or least to form comparatives and  superlatives.




   




  respectable – more respectable – most respectable




  beautiful – more beautiful – most beautiful




  preferable – more preferable – most preferable




  hardworking – more hardworking – most hardworking




   




   




  respectable – less respectable – least respectable




  beautiful – less beautiful – least beautiful




  preferable – less preferable – least preferable




  hardworking – less hardworking – least hardworking




   




  Some irregular adjectives have different forms of comparatives and superlatives.




  good – better – best




  bad – worse – worst




  little – less – least




  much (many) – more – most




  far – further - furthest




   




  Steve works more quietly than Jeff does.




  Jeff works more quietly than most of the students.




  Mary drives more carefully than Mary does.




  Of the three drivers, Mary drives the most carefully.




  Steve used to work more happily than he works.




  Mary sings the most happily of all the girls in the group.




  Please work harder.
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